June 2007   Rev 3 1/19
UM0282
User manual
STR9 Dongle hardware description
Introduction
This user manual provides a hardware description of both versions of the STR9 Dongle:
■ STEVAL-IFD001V1 (full version)
■ STEVAL-IFD001V2 (lite version)

C04 CDE 100 µF, 10V, Tantal Farnell: 331-4066 (LowESR, 10 V)
Table 6. Xtals
Part Package Detail description Order code
X1 - 25 MHz KOALA: 25MHz CM5032
X2
X2B
- 32 kHz
KOALA: 32.768 MC146
GM: 131-082 (Q32.768KHZM)
STR9 Dongle UM0282
14/19
Table 7. Resistors
Part Package Detail description Order code
R709, R20 0603 0 GM: R0603-0R
R62-R63 0603 36 GM: R0603-36R
R707, R708 0603 51 GM: R0603-51R
R710 0603 100 GM: R0603-100R
R90 0603 120 GM: R0603-120R
R714, R716 0603 240 GM: R0603-240R
R84 0603 270 GM: R0603-240R
R82, R83, 0603 390 GM: R0603-300R
R81, R04 0603 330 GM: R0603-330R
R67,
R713, R715
0603 1k5 GM: R0603-1K5
R02 0603 3k3 GM: R0603-3K3
R711, R712, R717,
R03
0603 4k7 GM: R0603-4K7
R01 0603 5k6 GM: R0603-5K6
R102, R64
R719,
R721-R729,
R91,
R85-R88,
R21-R28
0603 10k GM: R0603-10K
R101, R61 0603 1M GM: R0603-1M
R65 0603 36k GM: R0603-36K
R66 0603 47k GM: R0603-47K
R720A, 720B 0603 10k GM: R0603-10K 1%
Table 8. Connectors
Part Package Detail description Order code
CN0 TAP_2.5mm Connector GM: K375A